508016328 07/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8063478

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PALO ALTO HEALTH	I SCIENCES,	INC.	12/08/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	FREESPI	FREESPIRA, INC.		
Street Address:	12020 11:	12020 113TH AVE NE, STE 215		
City:	KIRKLAN	KIRKLAND		
State/Country:	WASHING	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98034	98034		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		742271		
	· · · ·			
CORRESPONDENC				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		50)212-7562		
		he e-mail address first; if that is f that is f that is unsuccessful, it will be		
0 1 1		02121700		
Phone:		JE IE II OU		
		o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s	shayglenn.com	
Email:	inf		shayglenn.com	
Email: Correspondent Nam	inf inf S⊦	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s	shayglenn.com	
Emone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	inf inf SF 15	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s IAY GLENN LLP	shayglenn.com	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	inf e: S⊦ 15 SA	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s IAY GLENN LLP 5 BOVET RD, SUITE 710	shayglenn.com	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	inf inf 15 SA NUMBER:	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s IAY GLENN LLP 5 BOVET RD, SUITE 710 N MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402	shayglenn.com	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	inf inf 15 SA NUMBER:	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s IAY GLENN LLP 5 BOVET RD, SUITE 710 AN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402 12461-701.300 (20F2)	shayglenn.com	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	inf inf 15 SA NUMBER:	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s HAY GLENN LLP 5 BOVET RD, SUITE 710 AN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402 12461-701.300 (20F2) EMILY ACKERMAN	shayglenn.com	
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	inf inf 15 SA NUMBER: R:	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s HAY GLENN LLP 5 BOVET RD, SUITE 710 AN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402 12461-701.300 (2OF2) EMILY ACKERMAN /W. Benjamin Glenn/ 07/18/2023		
Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=12461-701.300	inf inf 15 SA NUMBER: R:	o@shayglenn.com, eackerman@s IAY GLENN LLP 5 BOVET RD, SUITE 710 AN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402 12461-701.300 (20F2) EMILY ACKERMAN /W. Benjamin Glenn/	nc) with EX Name Change as filed	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENT AND TRADEMA PATENTS ONLY				
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	ID TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
(1) PALO ALTO HEALTH SCIENCES, INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: FREESPIRA, INC. 12020 113th Ave NE, Ste 215 Kirkland, WA 98034			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Assignment Merger	Name:			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:			
Other	City: State: Zip:			
EXECUTION DATE: 12/08/2020	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) – 17/742,271	B. Patent No.(s) -			
Title: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR QUANTITATIVE COLORIMETRIC CAPNOMETRY	Title:			
Additional num	abers attached? Yes No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
W. Benjamin Glenn Shay Glenn LLP 155 Bovet Rd, Suite 710				
San Mateo, CA 94402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)): \$0.00			
DO NOT USE T	'HIS SPACE			
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Name of Person Signing	enjamin Glenn / July 18, 2023 Signature Date Date 3			

SG DOCKET NO.: 12461-701.US0 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT REEL: 064299 FRAME: 0251



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PALO ALTO HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PALO ALTO HEALTH SCIENCES, INC." TO "FREESPIRA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 7:18 O`CLOCK P.M.



5291107 8100 SR# 20208594749

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204305444 Date: 12-12-20

PATENT REEL: 064299 FRAME: 0252

Page 1

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PALO ALTO HEALTH SCIENCES, INC.

Palo Alto Health Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "*Corporation*"), hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Palo Alto Health Sciences, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on February 19, 2013.

2. Article I of the current Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "*Charter*") is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Freespira, Inc. (the "Corporation")".

3. Article V, Section 5.1(c) of the Charter is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"(c) "Corporation" shall mean Freespira, Inc."

4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly authorized and adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Palo Alto Health Sciences, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Dean Sawyer, Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, on December 8, 2020.

/s/ Dean Sawyer

Dean Sawyer, Chief Executive Officer